TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Half International Inc.		07/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Half Inc.	
Street Address:	2884 Sand Hill Road, Suite 200	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1272104	ACCOUNTEMPS
Registration Number:	1009244	ACCOUNTEMPS
Registration Number:	4248203	вов
Registration Number:	4372687	COMPANY-IN
Registration Number:	3308030	HEARD IN THE LUNCHROOM
Registration Number:	4736420	INNOVATION STARTS WITH PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3413518	LEADING BY EXAMPLE
Registration Number:	3095521	OFFICE OF THE FUTURE
Registration Number:	1694787	OFFICETEAM
Registration Number:	1831543	OFFICETEAM
Registration Number:	2007942	OFFICETEAM SPECIALIZED ADMINISTRATIVE ST
Registration Number:	2933196	QUALITYMATCH
Registration Number:	2351478	RESUMANIA
Registration Number:	2691575	RH
Registration Number:	4646011	RH ACCOUNTEMPS
Registration Number:	6025514	RH DIRECT
Registration Number:	6622279	RH
Registration Number:	6622278	RH
Registration Number:	6622277	RH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0355 900796959

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7083526	RH
Registration Number:	4482471	RH
Registration Number:	7083525	RH
Registration Number:	6622280	RH
Registration Number:	6622281	RH
Registration Number:	6622282	RH
Registration Number:	4508151	RH
Registration Number:	4508152	RH OFFICETEAM
Registration Number:	6025515	RH ROBERT HALF DIRECT
Registration Number:	6342708	RH ROBERT HALF EXECUTIVE SEARCH
Registration Number:	4527043	RH ROBERT HALF FINANCE & ACCOUNTING
Registration Number:	6564900	RH ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622288	RH ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622287	RH ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	4482350	RH ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	4527041	RH ROBERT HALF MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	4527042	RH ROBERT HALF TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2147434	RHI
Registration Number:	1156612	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622285	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622283	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	7089856	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622284	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6622286	ROBERT HALF
Registration Number:	6025516	ROBERT HALF DIRECT
Registration Number:	5127223	SALARIED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	1830538	SMARTSTAFF
Registration Number:	2431669	TALENTMATCH
Registration Number:	4023854	TCG
Registration Number:	4603294	TECHNOLOGY DOESN'T CHANGE THE WORLD, PEO
Registration Number:	1562522	THE AFFILIATES
Registration Number:	2335338	THE CREATIVE GROUP
Registration Number:	1127081	THE SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	3193858	WE GET IT. WE SPEAK IT. WE KNOW IT.
Registration Number:	3645928	WORKVINE
Serial Number:	90552278	RESUMANIA
Serial Number:	90600495	RH
Serial Number:	90600508	RH

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0356

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97418938	RH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126872329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-682-7474

Email: nquintero@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Weisbein
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norm J. Rich

SIGNATURE: /Norm J. Rich/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROBERT HALF - NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=ROBERT HALF - NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0357

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROBERT HALF

INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ROBERT HALF

INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "ROBERT HALF INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 203735111 Date: 07-13-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

880771 8100

SR# 20232983373

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.

Robert Half International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

The following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation was adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article FIRST of the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and shall be replaced with the following:

"The present name of the Corporation is Robert Half Inc."

This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective on July 17, 2023 at 12:00 a.m. Eastern Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Robert Half International Inc. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of July, 2023.

ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC.

By: /s/ Evelyn Crane-Oliver

Name: Evelyn Crane-Oliver

Title: Senior Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:02 AM 07/13/2023
FILED 08:02 AM 07/13/2023
SR 20232983373 - File Number 880771

72983373 - File Number 880771 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/30/2023 REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0359